Expansion Consultants for an additional six (6) months. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Coates and passed with all 
Commissioners present voting in favor to approve Budget Transfer Request #6378 Economic 
Development Strategic Planning for forty-five thousand eight hundred and eighty dollars ($45,880.00). 

Update: Bill 2018-10 County Code Amendment to Add International Association of Fire Fighters 
(IAFF), Local 4658, Board of Fire and Rescue Membership 
Ms. Megan Donnick, Acting Director, Department of Human Resources, informed the Commissioners